RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO PUBLISH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER

THE ASSIGNMENT OF A NONEXCLUSIVE, UNRESTRICTED STEAMSHIP AGENT SERVICES FRANCHISE FROM MORAN SHIPPING AGENCIES, INC., TO A.R. SAVAGE AND SON, LLC, TO PROVIDE STEAMSHIP AGENT SERVICES AT PORT EVERGLADES FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE CURRENT FIVE-YEAR FRANCHISE TERM

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida. that:

Section 1. The County Administrator in and for Broward County, Florida, and ex officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County is authorized and directed to publish notice of intent of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County to consider at public hearing on December 10, 2024, at 10:00 a.m., the assignment of a nonexclusive, unrestricted steamship agent services franchise from Moran Shipping Agencies, Inc., to A.R. Savage and Son, LLC, to provide steamship agent services at Port Everglades for the remainder of the current five-year franchise term.

Section 2. Such notice shall be published twice (November 27, 2024, and December 4, 2024), with the first publication not less than ten days before the public hearing and the second publication seven days after the first publication, pursuant to the applicable provisions of Chapter 94-429, Laws of Florida.

Section 3. This Resolution will take effect upon adoption.

ADOPTED this day of , 2024.

CRC/cr A.R. Savage and Son_STM_R01 10/04/2024 #80040-2005

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15